Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Change of Name previously recorded on Reel 003700 Frame 0189. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee should read NewPage Wisconsin System Inc. not NewPage Wisconsin Systems Inc. Please refer to Document ID# 900100398.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stora Enso North America Corp.		12/27/2007	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NewPage Wisconsin System Inc.
Street Address:	8540 Gander Creek Drive
City:	Miamisburg
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	42342
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 49

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77003628	ARBOR
Serial Number:	78939936	ARBORPRESS
Serial Number:	77003622	ARBORWEB
Serial Number:	77003613	ARBORWEB PLUS
Serial Number:	77299788	ARIES
Serial Number:	78863161	BLAZER DIGITAL
Registration Number:	1392310	CAPRI
Registration Number:	2773395	CAPRIPRESS
Registration Number:	0820771	CENTURA
Registration Number:	1687141	CONCYCLE
Registration Number:	0877009	CONSO-MATTE W.O.
Registration Number:	0500488	CONSOLIDATED
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 003735 FRAME: 0119

900101112

Registration Number:	0550747	CONSOLIDATED
Registration Number:	0822881	CONSOLIDATED
Registration Number:	2769061	CONSOPRESS
Registration Number:	2938182	CONSOPRESS ADVANTAGE
Serial Number:	77003603	CONSOPRESS ARBOR
Registration Number:	2777443	ED
Registration Number:	1659724	EXCELLENCE
Registration Number:	1354753	EXCELLENCE
Serial Number:	77299806	EXPEDITION
Registration Number:	0880492	FORTUNE GLOSS
Registration Number:	1706723	FUTURA
Registration Number:	2172880	FUTURA
Registration Number:	2629455	GUSTO
Registration Number:	2441458	HOTEL MEAD
Registration Number:	1525600	MIDSET W.O.
Registration Number:	0569844	MODERN GLOSS
Registration Number:	0820769	NOVA
Registration Number:	1692964	ORION
Serial Number:	76380639	OUR PASSION IS PAPER
Serial Number:	76380638	OUR PASSION IS PAPER OUR MISSION IS MORE
Registration Number:	2548531	OURPAPER
Registration Number:	1268601	POINT
Registration Number:	0878664	POINT OPAQUE
Registration Number:	2769062	POLARISPRESS
Serial Number:	77003588	POLARISPRESS ARBOR
Registration Number:	0579130	PRODUCTOLITH
Serial Number:	77260503	PRODUCTOLITH PTS DIGITAL
Serial Number:	77260522	PTS
Registration Number:	0951977	SPYDER WEB
Registration Number:	1611731	SUPERIOR GLOSS
Registration Number:	2014920	SUPERIOR HQ
Registration Number:	2824592	SUPERIORPRESS
Registration Number:	1877924	TELEMERCHANT
Registration Number:	2793862	THE DESIGN OF CULTURE C
Registration Number:	1550925	ULTRAWEB

REEL: 003735 FRAME: 0120

Registration Number:	2583466	UNI-THERM	
Serial Number:	77299799	VOYAGEUR	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)593-5955

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-756-2264

Email: marc.wyttenbach@srz.com
Correspondent Name: Marc A. Wyttenbach, Esq.

Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	052883.0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marc A. Wyttenbach, Esq. (052883.0003)
Signature:	/kc for maw/
Date:	03/10/2008

Total Attachments: 17

source=Trademark Corrective Assignment Doc for Stora Enso North America Corp#page1.tif source=Trademark Corrective Assignment Doc for Stora Enso North America Corp#page2.tif source=Trademark Corrective Assignment Doc for Stora Enso North America Corp#page3.tif source=Trademark Corrective Assignment Doc for Stora Enso North America Corp#page4.tif source=Trademark Corrective Assignment Doc for Stora Enso North America Corp#page5.tif source=Trademark Corrective Assignment Doc for Stora Enso North America Corp#page6.tif source=Trademark Corrective Assignment Doc for Stora Enso North America Corp#page7.tif source=Trademark Corrective Assignment Doc for Stora Enso North America Corp#page8.tif source=Trademark Corrective Assignment Doc for Stora Enso North America Corp#page9.tif source=Trademark Corrective Assignment Doc for Stora Enso North America Corp#page10.tif source=Trademark Corrective Assignment Doc for Stora Enso North America Corp#page11.tif source=Trademark Corrective Assignment Doc for Stora Enso North America Corp#page12.tif source=Trademark Corrective Assignment Doc for Stora Enso North America Corp#page13.tif source=Trademark Corrective Assignment Doc for Stora Enso North America Corp#page14.tif source=Trademark Corrective Assignment Doc for Stora Enso North America Corp#page15.tif source=Trademark Corrective Assignment Doc for Stora Enso North America Corp#page16.tif source=Trademark Corrective Assignment Doc for Stora Enso North America Corp#page17.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 01/18/2008 900096921

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stora Enso North America Corp.		12/27/2007	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NewPage Wisconsin Systems Inc.
Street Address:	8540 Gander Creek Drive
City:	Miamisburg
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45342
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 49

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77003628	ARBOR
Serial Number:	78939936	ARBORPRESS
Serial Number:	77003622	ARBORWEB
Serial Number:	77003613	ARBORWEB PLUS
Serial Number:	77299788	ARIES
Serial Number:	78863161	BLAZER DIGITAL
Registration Number:	1392310	CAPRI
Registration Number:	2773395	CAPRIPRESS
Registration Number:	0820771	CENTURA
Registration Number:	1687141	CONCYCLE
Registration Number:	0877009	CONSO-MATTE W.O.
Registration Number:	0500488	CONSOLIDATED
Registration Number:	0550747	CONSOLIDATED
Registration Number:	0822881	CONSOLIDATED

Registration Number:	2769061	CONSOPRESS
Registration Number:	2938182	CONSOPRESS ADVANTAGE
Serial Number:	77003603	CONSOPRESS ARBOR
Registration Number:	2777443	ED
Registration Number:	1659724	EXCELLENCE
Registration Number:	1354753	EXCELLENCE
Serial Number:	77299806	EXPEDITION
Registration Number:	0880492	FORTUNE GLOSS
Registration Number:	1706723	FUTURA
Registration Number:	2172880	FUTURA
Registration Number:	2629455	GUSTO
Registration Number:	2441458	HOTEL MEAD
Registration Number:	1525600	MIDSET W.O.
Registration Number:	0569844	MODERN GLOSS
Registration Number:	0820769	NOVA
Registration Number:	1692964	ORION
Serial Number:	76380639	OUR PASSION IS PAPER
Serial Number:	76380638	OUR PASSION IS PAPER OUR MISSION IS MORE
Registration Number:	2548531	OURPAPER
Registration Number:	1268601	POINT
Registration Number:	0878664	POINT OPAQUE
Registration Number:	2769062	POLARISPRESS
Serial Number:	77003588	POLARISPRESS ARBOR
Registration Number:	0579130	PRODUCTOLITH
Serial Number:	77260503	PRODUCTOLITH PTS DIGITAL
Serial Number:	77260522	PTS
Registration Number:	0951977	SPYDER WEB
Registration Number:	1611731	SUPERIOR GLOSS
Registration Number:	2014920	SUPERIOR HQ
Registration Number:	2824592	SUPERIORPRESS
Registration Number:	1877924	TELEMERCHANT
Registration Number:	2793862	THE DESIGN OF CULTURE C
Registration Number:	1550925	ULTRAWEB
Registration Number:	2583466	UNI-THERM
Serial Number:	77299799	VOYAGEUR

TO: MARC A. WYTTENBACH, ESQ.

COMPANY:919 THIRD AVENUE

11/011

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)593-5955

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

212-756-2264

Email:
Correspondent Name:

marc.wyttenbach@srz.com Marc A. Wyttenbach, Esq.

Address Line 1:

919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2:

19th Floor

Address Line 4:

New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	052883.0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marc A. Wyttenbach, Esq. (052883.0003)
Signature:	/kc for maw/
Date:	01/18/2008

Total Attachments: 7

source=Trademark and Patent Name Change Document for Stora Enso North America Corp#page1.tif source=Trademark and Patent Name Change Document for Stora Enso North America Corp#page2.tif source=Trademark and Patent Name Change Document for Stora Enso North America Corp#page3.tif source=Trademark and Patent Name Change Document for Stora Enso North America Corp#page4.tif source=Trademark and Patent Name Change Document for Stora Enso North America Corp#page5.tif source=Trademark and Patent Name Change Document for Stora Enso North America Corp#page6.tif source=Trademark and Patent Name Change Document for Stora Enso North America Corp#page7.tif

DFI/CORP/30 DOCUMENT 2/00

United States of America

State of Wisconsin



DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

To All to Whom These Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

I, RAY ALLEN, Deputy Administrator, Division of Corporate & Consumer Services, Department of Financial Institutions, do hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the document on file in the Corporation Section of the Division of Corporate & Consumer Services of this department, and that the same is a true copy thereof; and that I am the legal custodian of said document, and that this certification is in due form.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Department.

RAY ALLEN, Deputy Administrator Division of Corporate & Consumer Services Department of Financial Institutions

DATE: December 27, 2007

BY: Oude O. Tayler

Effective July 1, 1996, the Department of Financial Institutions assumed the functions previously performed by the Corporations Division of the Secretary of State and is the successor custodian of corporate records formerly held by the Secretary of State.

PAGE

Fax Server

TO: MARC A. WYTTENBACH, ESQ. COMPANY: 919 THIRD AVENUE

5056263

Sec. 180.1006 State of Wisconsin
Wis. State.

OTOEC DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
Division of Corporate & Consumer Services



7/012

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT - STOCK, FOR-PROFIT CORPORATION

A. The present corporate name (prior to any change effected by this amendment) is:

STORA ENSO NORTH AMERICA CORP.

Text of Amendment (Refer to the existing articles of incorporation and the instructions on the reverse of this form. Determine those items to be changed and set forth the number identifying the paragraph in the articles of incorporation being changed and how the amended paragraph is to read.)

RESOLVED, THAT the articles of incorporation be amended as follows:

ARTICLE I: The name of the corporation is NewPage Wisconsin System inc.

KN035742

DEC 26 2007 12:39 PM # A 395390 DCORP40

\$40,00

DEC 26 2007 12:39 PM 5. 8 395390 EXPEDITE:

\$25.00

FILING FEE - \$40.00 See instructions, suggestions and procedures on following pages.

DFI/CORP/4(R02/05/04) Use of this form is voluntary.

1 of 3

DFI/CORP/4I(R02/05/04)

12/27/2003 14:16 #269 P.003/72/SI

B. A	mendment(s) adopted on	12-21-07	
(India	cate the method of adoption l	ry checking (X) the appr	ropriate choice below.)
OR	In accordance with sec	. 180.1002, Wis. Stats.	(By the Board of Directors)
OR	In accordance with sec	. 180.1003, Wis. Stats.	(By the Board of Directors and Shareholders)
	In accordance with sec	. 180.1005, Wis. Stats. ((By Incorporators or Board of Directors, before
	tecuted on 21 Dec	.1	(Signature)
Title:	President Secretar	y	DOUGLAS K COOPER)
OI VIII	en ottaces date		SECRETARY (Printed name)
This d	ocument was drafted by		aliah Spencer al who drafted the document)
	RUCTIONS (Ref. sec. 180.1	006 Wis. Stats, for docu	ument content)
refund Madiso Wis. S be mad any qu	isble. (If sent by Express or on WI, 53703). The original rates. NOTICE: This form note with the department. Information with the department.	Priority U.S. mail, addenust include an original must include an original may be used to accomplish mation requested may be vision of Corporate & Corp	ial Institutions, P O Box 7846, Madison WI, ble to the department. Filing fee is non-rese to 345 W. Washington Ave., 3 rd Floor, I manual signature, per sec. 180.0120(3)(c), lish a filing required or permitted by statute to be used for secondary purposes. If you have Consumer Services at 608-261-7577. Hearing-

ZZ9881/Z809

TRADEMARK REEL: 003735 FRAME: 0127

2 of 3

From:DAME COUNTY TİTLE 00

9/012

TO: MARC A. WYTTENBACH, ESQ. COMPANY: 919 THIRD AVENUE

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT – Stock, For-Profit Corporat	STATE OF WISCONSIN FILED	100
National Corporate Research, Ltd.	DEC 2 7 2007	ESP
	DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS	
L Your return address and phone number during the day:		

INSTRUCTIONS (Continued)

- A. State the name of the corporation (before any change effected by this amendment) and the text of the amendment(s). The text should recite the resolution adopted (e.g., "Resolved, that Article 1 of the articles of incorporation be amended to read: (enter the amended article). If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares, state the provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself.
- B. Enter the date of adoption of the amendment(s). If there is more than one amendment, identify the date of adoption of each. Mark (X) one of the three choices to indicate the method of adoption of the amendment(s).

By Board of Directors – Refer to sec. 180,1002 for specific information on the character of amendments that may be adopted by the Board of Directors without shareholder action.

By Board of Directors and Shareholders - Amendments proposed by the Board of Directors and adopted by shareholder approval. Voting requirements differ with circumstances and provisions in the articles of incorporation. See sec. 180.1003, Wis. Stats., for specific information.

By Incorporators or Board of Directors – Before issuance of shares – See sec. 180.1005, Wis. Stats., for conditions attached to the adoption of an amendment approved by a vote or consent of less than 2/3rds of the shares subscribed for.

C. Enter the date of execution and the name and title of the person signing the document. The document must be signed by one of the following: An officer of the corporation (or incorporator if directors have not been elected), or a court-appointed receiver, trustee or fiduciary. A director is not empowered to sign.

If the document is executed in Wisconsin, sec. 182.01(3) provides that it shall not be filed unless the name of the person (individual) who drafted it is printed, typewritten or stamped thereon in a legible manner. If the document is not executed in Wisconsin, enter that remark.

FILING FEE -\$40.00.

DFI/CORP/4I(R02/05/04)

3 of 3

State of Wisconsin

WE. State.

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

OF REC 26 AM 11: U6 Division of Corporate & Consumer Services



ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT - STOCK, FOR-PROFIT CORPORATION

A. The present corporate name (prior to any change effected by this amendment) is:

STORA ENSO NORTH AMERICA CORP.

Text of Amendment (Refer to the existing articles of incorporation and the instructions on the reverse of this form. Determine those items to be changed and set forth the number identifying the paragraph in the articles of incorporation being changed and how the amended paragraph is to read.)

RESOLVED, THAT the articles of incorporation be amended as follows:

ARTICLE I: The name of the corporation is NewPage Wisconsin System Inc.



FILING FEE - \$40.00 See instructions, suggestions and procedures on following pages.

DFI/CORP/4(R02/05/04) Use of this form is voluntary.

I of 3

A 10 1

TO: MARC A. WYTTENBACH, ESQ. COMPANY: 919 THIRD AVENUE

B. Amendment(s) adopted on	12-21-07	
(Indicate the method of adoption by	checking (X) the appropriate choice	below.)
in accordance with sec.	80.1002, Wis. Stats. (By the Board	of Directors)
In accordance with sec.	180.1003, Win. Stats. (By the Board	of Directors and Shareholders)
OR In accordance with sec. issuance of shares)	180.1005, Wis. Stats. (By Incorporat	ins or Board of Directors, before
C. Brecuted on 21 Dec 3	Defri	pasture)
Title: President La Secretary or other officer title	SECRETA	
	(Prin	nted name)
This document was drafted by	Kallsh Spence (Name the individual who drafted	
Submit one original and one exact of 53707-7846, together with a FILIN refundable. (If sent by Express or Madison WI, 53703). The original r Wis. Stats. NOTICE: This form n he made with the department. Infly	opy to Dept. of Financial Institution GFEE of \$46.00 payable to the dep Priority U.S. mail, address to 345 W must include an original manual sign may be used to accomplish a filing remation requested may be used for a wision of Corporate & Consumer Sec. TDY.	s, P O Box 7846, Madison WI, partment. Filing fee is non- (. Washington Ave., 3 rd Floor, ature, per sec. 180.0120(3)(c), quired or permitted by statute to poondary purposes. If you have
<u> </u>		
2007/200.9 885# 81:14 7005/17\2	7.729881.72809	From:DAME COUNTY TITLE CO

COMPANY:919 THIRD AVENUE

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT - Stock, For-Profit Corporation

Γ		
_	National Corporate Research, Ltd.	
-		
-		
Ĺ		
*	Your return address and phone number during the day:	

INSTRUCTIONS (Continued)

- A. State the name of the corporation (before any change effected by this amendment) and the text of the amendment(s). The text should recite the resolution adopted (e.g., "Resolved, that Article 1 of the articles of incorporation be amended to read: (enter the amended article): If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares, state the provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself.
- B. Enter the date of adoption of the amendment(s). If there is more than one amendment, identify the date of adoption of each. Mark (X) one of the three choices to indicate the method of adoption of the amendment(s).

By Board of Directors - Refer to sec. 180.1002 for specific information on the character of amendments that may be adopted by the Board of Directors without shareholder action.

By Board of Directors and Shareholders – Amendments proposed by the Board of Directors and adopted by shareholder approval. Voting requirements differ with circumstances and provisions in the articles of incorporation. See sec. 180.1003, Wis. Stats., for specific information.

By Incorporators or Board of Directors – Before issuance of shares – See sec. 180.1005, Wis. Stats., for conditions attached to the adoption of an amendment approved by a vote or consent of less than 2/3rds of the shares subscribed for.

C. Enter the date of execution and the name and title of the person signing the document. The document must be signed by one of the following: An officer of the corporation (or incorporator if directors have not been elected), or a court-appointed receiver, trustee or fiduciary. A director is not empowered to sign.

If the document is executed in Wisconsin, sec. 182.01(3) provides that it shall not be filed unless the name of the person (individual) who drafted it is printed, typewritten or stamped thereon in a legible manner. If the document is not executed in Wisconsin, enter that remark.

FILING FEE - \$40.00.

DFI/CORP/4I(R02/05/04)

3 of 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003735 FRAME: 0131

RECORDED: 03/10/2008